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The Hon. Catherine McKenna
Minister of Infrastructure and Communities
Email: infc.minister-ministre.infc/@canada.ca

Dear Minister McKenna,

At its April 13th 2021 regular meeting, the Council of the Township of Conmee received a deputation
from Kasper Wabinski. founder/CEO of Kasper Transportation with regard to the newly formed Coast-
to-Coast Bus Coalition. While the proposal is focused on coast-to-coast transportation and is consistent
with the National Essential Transportation System Strategy, it would also be of tremendous importance
to bus and transportation services in the Township of Conmee, the rural Thunder Bay District, and
throughout Northern Ontario.

The Coast-to-Coast Bus Coalition could fill and improve gaps in Ontario public transportation,
especially for rural senior citizens who need to access vital services in other towns and cities.

Please accept this letter as the Township of Conmee’s support for the Coast-to-Coast Bus Coalition as
presented by Kasper Wabinski of Kasper Transportation of Thunder Bay.
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The Honourable Chrystia Freeland
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance
Email: chrystia.freeland@canada.ca

The Hon. Omar Alghabra PC, MP
Minister of Transport Canada
Email: Omar.Alghabra/@parl.gc.ca

The Honourable Maryam Monsef

Minister for Women and Gender Equality and Rural Economic Development
Email: infc.rural.infc@canada.ca

Email: minister-ministre@swc-cfc.gc.ca

robert.staubin.505@parl.gc.ca
wayne.easter@parl.gc.ca
Gudie.Hutchings@parl.gc.ca
Kody.Blois@parl.gc.ca
Chrystia.Freeland@parl.gc.ca
kevin.lamoureux@parl.gc.ca
Patrick. Weiler@parl.gc.ca
Vance.Badawey@parl.gc.ca
Patty.Hajdu@parl.gc.ca
Kasper@GoKasper.com
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